

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1734 OF 2025

Abdulrauf Abdulsattar Shaikh & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Zubi Ansari i/b.l Zeeshan Siddique for Petitioners.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8 APRIL 2025

PC :

1. Issue Notice to the Respondent No.3, returnable on 09.07.2025.
2. Stand over to 09.07.2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)